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A. REVENUES
 

    1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 103,650.00 103,650.00 0.0%

    3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 567,586.00 457,194.00 -19.4%

    4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 13,356.32 2,500.00 -81.3%

    5) TOTAL, REVENUES 684,592.32 563,344.00 -17.7%

B. EXPENDITURES
 

    1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 271,997.51 331,590.00 21.9%

    2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 57,102.01 56,747.00 -0.6%

    3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 135,579.17 110,466.00 -18.5%

    4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 10,249.70 5,657.00 -44.8%

    5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 38,453.64 42,225.00 9.8%

    6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,  
         Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 17,537.00 16,659.00 -5.0%

    9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 530,919.03 563,344.00 6.1%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
     OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
     FINANCING SOURCES AND USES  (A5 - B9) 153,673.29 0.00 -100.0%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
 
    1) Interfund Transfers
        a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%

        b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 741.21 750.00 1.2%

    2) Other Sources/Uses  
        a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

        b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (741.21) (750.00) 1.2%



Livermore Valley Joint Unified
Alameda County

Unaudited Actuals
Adult Education Fund

Expenditures by Object
01 61200 0000000

Form  11

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-b (Rev 03/10/2020) Page 2 Printed:  8/26/2020  4:01 PM

Description Resource Codes Object Codes
2019-20

Unaudited Actuals
2020-21
Budget

Percent
Difference

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
     BALANCE (C + D4) 152,932.08 (750.00) -100.5%

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
 
    1) Beginning Fund Balance
        a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 332,936.83 485,868.91 45.9%

        b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%

        c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 332,936.83 485,868.91 45.9%

        d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%

        e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 332,936.83 485,868.91 45.9%

    2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 485,868.91 485,118.91 -0.2%
        Components of Ending Fund Balance
        a) Nonspendable
             Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%

             Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.0%

             Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%

             All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%

        b) Restricted 9740 408,777.38 408,777.38 0.0%

        c) Committed
             Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%

             Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%

        d) Assigned  
             Other Assignments 9780 77,091.53 76,341.53 -1.0%

        e) Unassigned/Unappropriated  
            Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%

            Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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G. ASSETS
    1) Cash
        a) in County Treasury 9110 415,055.95

           1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 0.00

        b) in Banks 9120 1,000.00

        c) in Revolving Cash Account 9130 0.00

        d) with Fiscal Agent/Trustee 9135 0.00

        e) Collections Awaiting Deposit 9140 0.00

    2) Investments 9150 0.00

    3) Accounts Receivable 9200 65,337.00

    4) Due from Grantor Government 9290 0.00

    5) Due from Other Funds 9310 9,086.24

    6) Stores 9320 0.00

    7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00

    8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00

   9) TOTAL, ASSETS 490,479.19

H. DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

    1) Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490 0.00

    2) TOTAL, DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 0.00

I. LIABILITIES

    1) Accounts Payable 9500 4,610.28

    2) Due to Grantor Governments 9590 0.00

    3) Due to Other Funds 9610 0.00

    4) Current Loans 9640

    5) Unearned Revenue 9650 0.00

   6) TOTAL, LIABILITIES 4,610.28

J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

    1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690 0.00

    2) TOTAL, DEFERRED INFLOWS 0.00

K. FUND EQUITY

    Ending Fund Balance, June 30
    (must agree with line F2) (G9 + H2) - (I6 + J2) 485,868.91
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LCFF SOURCES

  LCFF Transfers

    LCFF Transfers - Current Year 8091 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

FEDERAL REVENUE

  Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Pass-Through Revenues from
   Federal Sources 8287 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Career and Technical Education 3500-3599 8290 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  All Other Federal Revenue All Other 8290 103,650.00 103,650.00 0.0%

  TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 103,650.00 103,650.00 0.0%

OTHER STATE REVENUE  
  

  Other State Apportionments

   All Other State Apportionments - Current Year 8311 0.00 0.00 0.0%

   All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years 8319 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    Pass-Through Revenues from
     State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    Adult Education Program 6391 8590 531,336.00 451,636.00 -15.0%

   All Other State Revenue All Other 8590 36,250.00 5,558.00 -84.7%

  TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 567,586.00 457,194.00 -19.4%
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OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

  Other Local Revenue

    Sales
      Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    Interest 8660 6,629.04 0.00 -100.0%

    Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    Fees and Contracts
      Adult Education Fees 8671 6,511.95 2,500.00 -61.6%

      Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    Other Local Revenue

      All Other Local Revenue 8699 215.33 0.00 -100.0%

  Tuition 8710 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 13,356.32 2,500.00 -81.3%

TOTAL, REVENUES 684,592.32 563,344.00 -17.7%
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CERTIFICATED SALARIES
 

  Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 121,528.00 181,120.00 49.0%

  Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 150,469.51 150,470.00 0.0%

  Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 271,997.51 331,590.00 21.9%

CLASSIFIED SALARIES
 

  Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 296.21 0.00 -100.0%

  Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 46,382.55 44,747.00 -3.5%

  Other Classified Salaries 2900 10,423.25 12,000.00 15.1%

  TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 57,102.01 56,747.00 -0.6%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  
  

  STRS 3101-3102 80,739.45 59,996.00 -25.7%

  PERS 3201-3202 10,886.41 11,630.00 6.8%

  OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 7,751.05 9,149.00 18.0%

  Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 24,137.60 19,268.00 -20.2%

  Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 164.02 197.00 20.1%

  Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 7,653.87 5,841.00 -23.7%

  OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 4,121.70 3,905.00 -5.3%

  OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 125.07 480.00 283.8%

  TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 135,579.17 110,466.00 -18.5%

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
 

  Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Materials and Supplies 4300 10,249.70 5,657.00 -44.8%

  Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 10,249.70 5,657.00 -44.8%



Livermore Valley Joint Unified
Alameda County

Unaudited Actuals
Adult Education Fund

Expenditures by Object
01 61200 0000000

Form  11

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0
File: fund-b (Rev 03/10/2020) Page 7 Printed:  8/26/2020  4:01 PM

Description Resource Codes Object Codes
2019-20

Unaudited Actuals
2020-21
Budget

Percent
Difference

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

  Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Travel and Conferences 5200 514.52 2,000.00 288.7%

  Dues and Memberships 5300 250.00 400.00 60.0%

  Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 2.00 550.00 27400.0%

  Professional/Consulting Services and
   Operating Expenditures 5800 37,687.12 39,125.00 3.8%

  Communications 5900 0.00 150.00 New

  TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 38,453.64 42,225.00 9.8%

CAPITAL OUTLAY

  Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)

  Tuition

    Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments
      Payments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.0%

      Payments to County Offices 7142 0.00 0.00 0.0%

      Payments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Other Transfers Out

    Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
      To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.0%

      To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.0%

      To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  Debt Service

    Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS

  Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 17,537.00 16,659.00 -5.0%

  TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 17,537.00 16,659.00 -5.0%
 

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 530,919.03 563,344.00 6.1%
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INTERFUND TRANSFERS
 

  INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

    Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  (a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
 

    To: State School Building Fund/
     County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 741.21 750.00 1.2%

  (b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 741.21 750.00 1.2%

OTHER SOURCES/USES
 

  SOURCES
 

    Other Sources

      Transfers from Funds of
       Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    Long-Term Debt Proceeds

      Proceeds from Certificates
       of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.0%

      Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  (c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  USES

    Transfers of Funds from
     Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  (d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS
 

   Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.0%

   Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.0%

  (e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.0%
 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
  (a - b + c - d + e) (741.21) (750.00) 1.2%
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A. REVENUES

 

    1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 103,650.00 103,650.00 0.0%

    3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 567,586.00 457,194.00 -19.4%

    4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 13,356.32 2,500.00 -81.3%

    5) TOTAL, REVENUES 684,592.32 563,344.00 -17.7%

B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999)  
  

    1) Instruction 1000-1999 201,090.44 259,195.00 28.9%

    2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 311,911.42 287,490.00 -7.8%

    3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    5) Community Services 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    6) Enterprise 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    7) General Administration 7000-7999 17,537.00 16,659.00 -5.0%

    8) Plant Services 8000-8999 380.17 0.00 -100.0%

    9) Other Outgo 9000-9999
Except

7600-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

   10) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 530,919.03 563,344.00 6.1%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
     OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
     FINANCING SOURCES AND USES  (A5 - B10) 153,673.29 0.00 -100.0%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

 
    1) Interfund Transfers
        a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%

        b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 741.21 750.00 1.2%

    2) Other Sources/Uses  
        a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

        b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

    4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (741.21) (750.00) 1.2%
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E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
     BALANCE (C + D4) 152,932.08 (750.00) -100.5%

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

 
    1) Beginning Fund Balance

        a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 332,936.83 485,868.91 45.9%

        b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%

        c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 332,936.83 485,868.91 45.9%

        d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%

        e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 332,936.83 485,868.91 45.9%

    2) Ending Balance, June 30  (E + F1e) 485,868.91 485,118.91 -0.2%

        Components of Ending Fund Balance
        a) Nonspendable
             Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.0%

             Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.0%

             Prepaid Items 9713 0.00 0.00 0.0%

             All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.0%

        b) Restricted 9740 408,777.38 408,777.38 0.0%

        c) Committed
             Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.0%

             Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%

        d) Assigned  
             Other Assignments (by Resource/Object) 9780 77,091.53 76,341.53 -1.0%

        e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
            Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.0%

            Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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2019-20 2020-21
Resource Description  Unaudited Actuals Budget

6371 CalWORKs for ROCP or Adult Education 5,857.00 5,857.00

6391 Adult Education Program 402,920.38 402,920.38

Total, Restricted Balance 408,777.38 408,777.38


